Shares Mkt Cap Shares Mkt Cap Shares Mkt Cap Shares Mkt Cap Shares Mkt Cap

Basic Shares 37.9 12,951.5 37.9 12,951.5 37.8 11,501.5 38.0 12,685.6 38.0 13,325.8

Common Stock 37.9 12,951.5 37.9 12,951.5 37.8 11,501.5 38.0 12,685.6 38.0 13,325.8

Diluted Shares 1.4 479.0 1.4 479.0 1.2 368.9 1.3 427.3 1.2 414.2

In-the-Money Convertible Debt - - - - - - - - - -

In-the-Money Convertible Preferred - - - - - - - - - -

Stock Compensation 1.4 479.0 1.4 479.0 1.2 368.9 1.3 427.3 1.2 414.2

Stock Options and Warrants 1.2 408.9 1.2 408.9 1.0 306.6 1.2 384.6 1.0 363.1

2017 Long Term Incentive Plan 1.2 408.9 1.2 408.9 1.0 306.6 1.2 384.6 1.0 363.1

Restricted Stock Awards 0.2 70.1 0.2 70.1 0.2 62.3 0.1 42.7 0.1 51.1

2017 Long Term Incentive Plan 0.2 70.1 0.2 70.1 0.2 62.3 0.1 42.7 0.1 51.1

Fully Diluted Equity Capitalization 39.3 $13,430.5 39.3 $13,430.5 39.1 $11,870.3 39.3 $13,112.9 39.2 $13,740.0

All figures in millions of USD | Source: FactSet Capital Structure, FactSet Fundamentals, FactSet Shares Outstanding

Debt Capitalization

Pro Forma as of 27 Apr '21

DCS INTERIM
Current as of 27 Apr '21

DCS FULLY REPORTED
Feb '21

DCS FULLY REPORTED
Nov '20

DCS FULLY REPORTED
Aug '20

DCS FULLY REPORTED
Short Term Debt - - - - -

Long Term Debt 574.4 574.4 574.4 575.5 574.4

Revolving Credit 575.0 575.0 575.0 575.0 575.0

Unsec. Rev. Facility 575.0 575.0 575.0 575.0 575.0

Term Loans - - - 1.1 -

Other Borrowings - - - 1.1 -

Notes/Bonds - - - - -

Other -0.6 -0.6 -0.6 -0.6 -0.6

Adjustments -0.6 -0.6 -0.6 -0.6 -0.6

Long Term Debt, Less Current Portion 574.4 574.4 574.4 575.5 574.4

Long Term Debt 574.4 574.4 574.4 575.5 574.4

Current Portion of LTD - - - - -

Total Debt $574.4 $574.4 $574.4 $575.5 $574.4

All figures in millions of USD | Source: FactSet Debt Capital Structure

Enterprise Value

Pro Forma as of 27 Apr '21 Current as of 27 Apr '21 Feb '21 Nov '20 Aug '20

Market Capitalization 13,430.5 13,430.5 11,870.3 13,112.9 13,740.0

+ Total Debt 574.4 574.4 574.4 575.5 574.4

- In-the-Money Convertible Debt - - - - -

- Cash & Equivalents 620.5 620.5 620.5 578.3 605.2

- Long Term Marketable Securities - - - - -

+ Total Preferred - - - - -

- In-the-Money Convertible Preferred - - - - -

- Investments in Unconsolidated Subsidiaries 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

+ Non-Controlling Interest 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

+ Pension Liabilities - - - - -

Enterprise Value $13,384.5 $13,384.5 $11,824.3 $13,110.1 $13,709.2

All figures in millions of USD | Source: FactSet Capital Structure, FactSet Fundamentals

Management & Board

Report as of 28 Apr '21Next Rpt Date: 29 Jun '21FactSet Research Systems Inc. (FDS)$337.86

TOTAL
MEMBERS

Mgmt 17

25 Board 9

INDEPENDENT
DIRECTORS

78%

AVERAGE
AGE

Mgmt 55

58 YRS Board 59

AVERAGE
TENURE

Mgmt 14

11 YRS Board 6

INSIDER
OWNED

Mgmt 0.027%

0.056% Board 0.038%

Management

Name Position Age
Company

Tenure (Yrs)
Insider

Holdings (%) Salary
Total

Comp.

Philip Snow, CFA Chief Executive Officer & Director 57 25 0.010 $525,846 $4,719,062

Helen L. Shan, MBA Chief Financial Officer & Executive Vice President 53 3 0.001 $412,500 $2,160,637